

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1068 OF 2016

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ....Appellant

**Versus**

Sou. Drupada Waghu Katurde & Ors. ....Respondents

-----

Adv. Aarushi Srviastava a/w Rajesh Kanojia a/w Adv. Nikita Singh i/  
b Res Juis for the Appellant.

Adv. Soham Pawar h/f Rajesh More for the Respondents.

-----

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2023.

**P.C. :**

1. Call Record and Proceedings.
2. Stand over to 15/03/2023.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)