

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1068 OF 2016

Reliance General Insuranc Co. Ltd. Through Its....APPELLANT
Manager Mr. Amit Ashwini Sharma

V/S

Sou. Drupada Waghу Katurde And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2830 OF 2016

In

First Appeal 1068 OF 2016

Reliance General Insuranc Co. Ltd. Through ItsAPPLICANT
Manager Mr. Amit Ashwini Sharma

V/S

Sou. Drupada Waghу Katurde And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1806 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 1068 OF 2016

Drupada Waghу Katurde And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Reliance General Insuranc Co. Ltd. Through Its.RESPONDENT
Manager Mr. Amit Ashwini Sharma And Anr.

Ms. Riddhi Chavan i/by RES JURIS for Appellant

Mr. Soham Powar i/by Rajesh More for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 12th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/06/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)