

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2830 OF 2016
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1806 OF 203
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016**

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited ... Appellant
Vs.
Sou. Drupada Waghu Katurde and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Rajesh Kanojia i/by M/s Res Juris, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr.Rajesh Arvind More, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 and 2.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13 JUNE, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. Await record and proceedings.
2. List on 20th July, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)