

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant
VERSUS
Sou. Drupada Waghurde And Ors. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1806 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2830 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016

Sou. Drupada Waghurde And Ors. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant
VERSUS
Sou. Drupada Waghurde And Ors. Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Kanojia i/b. Res Juris for the Appellant/Applicants in CAF/2830/2016.

Mr.Soham Pawar i/b. Mr.R.A.More for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in FA and for the Applicants in IA/1806/2023.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20th JULY, 2023

P.C:-

Mr. Soham Pawar, holding for Mr.R.A.More informs that

Mr. More who resides in Pune is unable to come to Mumbai due to heavy rain and seeks accommodation in the matter. Mr. Kanojia, learned counsel has no objection.

2. Accordingly list on **4th August, 2023**.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]