

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2830 OF 2016
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1806 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2026**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Vs.
Sou. Drupada Waghu Katurde and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Rajesh Kanojia i/by M/s Res Juris, Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant in CAF No.2830 of 2016.
Mr.R.A.More, Advocate for the Applicants in IA No.1806 of 2023 and for the Respondent No.1 and 3 in FA.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 04 AUGUST, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties who submit that the appeal be finally heard, list on 8th September, 2023 at 2.30 p.m.
2. Let private paper-book be filed by that date with an advance copy

to the other side.

3. Learned counsel are also at liberty to circulate brief propositions and supporting judgments.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)