

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2024.08.21
18:24:31 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2830 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited
Through its Manager : Amit Ashwini Sharma ...Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Drupada Waghu Katurde and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1806 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1068 OF 2016

Drupada Waghu Katurde and Anr. ...Applicants

In the matter between:-

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited
Through its Manager : Amit Ashwini Sharma ...Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Drupada Waghu Katurde and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Prachi Pawar i/b. Res Juris:-	Advocate for Appellant-Insurance Company.
Mr.Rajesh Arvind More:-	Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST 2024

P. C. :-

1. The service of notice on Respondent No.3 is awaited.
2. Stand over to **20th September 2024.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]