

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1068 OF 2016**

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Through Its ... Applicant/
Manager Appellant

versus

Drupada Waghu Katurde and ors. Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Kanojia i/b. Res Juris, Advocates for the Applicant/Appellant.
Mr. Rajesh A More, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Service awaited.
2. Stand over to 14th December 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)